

Government of Goa
Office of the Dean
Goa Medical College
Purchase Section, Bambolim-Goa.
Tel.(0832) 2495163 Fax No.(0832) 2458728

TENDER NOTICE (E-TENDER MODE ONLY)

Tender Notice No.GMC/PS/U-1191/BB-Tender/2022-23/7933 dated 17/10/2022

Tender are invited by the Dean, Goa Medical College, Bambolim Goa on behalf of the Government of Goa for "ANNUAL BLOOD COLLECTION BAGS TO BLOOD BANK GOA MEDICAL COLLEGE BAMBOLIM GOA. The details are available on Website eprocure.goa.gov.in . Last date for online application is 07/11/2022
DI/Advt/1199/2022
"Wear Mask, Follow Physical Distancing, Maintain Hand Hygiene"

PUBLIC NOTICE

TAKE NOTICE THAT THE Vendors M/s. SEA QUEEN DEVELOPERS PVT. LTD. are intending to sell and our clients are intending to purchase the property situated at Village Taloje Majkur, Taluka Panvel, District Raigad, described in the Schedule hereto below free from all encumbrances by carrying Verification of Title.

Any person having any claim or right in respect of the said property by way of inheritance, share, sale, mortgage, lease, lien, license, gift, possession or encumbrance howsoever or otherwise is hereby required to intimate to the undersigned within 21 days from the date of publication of this notice of such claim, if any, with all supporting documents failing which title is found marketable necessary certificate shall be issued and the transaction shall be completed without reference to such claim and the claims, if any, of such person shall be treated as waived and not binding on our clients.

Village Taloje Majkur, Taluka Panvel, Dist-Raigad

S. NO.	Village	Survey No. & Hissa No.	Area H-P-R	Assessment Rs=Ps
1	Taloje Majkur	111/2	0.45.0	1=18

Dated this 18th day of October 2022

Mr. Amol Digambar Pawar
(Advocate)
504, Bhoomi Landmark, plot no 34
Sector No 17, New Panvel (W)
Panvel 410206, Dist-Raigad
Mob- 9833737922

KRISHNA VENTURES LIMITED
Regd. Of: CORPORATE CENTRE, 7TH FLOOR, OPP. HOTEL VITS ANDHERI KURLA ROAD, ANDHERI EAST MUMBAI-400059
CIN: L45400MH1981PLC025151
Phone: +91 22 2826 9568
Email: neerajgupta@krishnaventuresltd.com
Website: www.krishnaventures.info

FORM NO INC-26
(Pursuant to rule 30 the Companies (Incorporation) Rules, 2014)

Advertisement for change of registered office of the company from State of Maharashtra to the State of Uttar Pradesh

Before the Central Government (Regional Director, Western Region, Maharashtra) In the matter of the Companies Act, 2013, Section 13(4) of Companies Act, 2013 and Rule 30(5) (a) of the Companies (Incorporation) Rules, 2014 And In the matter of KRISHNA VENTURES LIMITED (CIN-L45400MH1981PLC025151) having its registered office at Corporate Centre, 7th Floor, opp. Hotel VITS Andheri Kurla Road, Andheri East Mumbai-400059

..... Applicant/Petitioner

Notice is hereby given to the General Public that the company proposes to make application to the Central Government under section 13 of the Companies Act, 2013 seeking confirmation of alteration of the Memorandum of Association of the Company in terms of the Special Resolution passed at the Annual General Meeting held on 30th September, 2022 to enable the company to change its registered office from the "State of Maharashtra" to the "State of Uttar Pradesh".

Any person whose interest is likely to be affected by the proposed change of the registered office of the company may deliver either on MCA-21 portal (www.mca.gov.in) by filing investor complaint form or cause to be delivered or send by registered post of his/her objections supported by an affidavit stating the nature of his/her interest and grounds of objection to the Regional Director, Western Region, Ministry of Corporate Affairs, Everest, 5th Floor, 100 Marine Drive, Mumbai - 400002, Maharashtra, within Fourteen days from the date of publication of this notice with a copy to the applicant company at its registered office at the address at Corporate Centre, 7th Floor, opp. Hotel VITS Andheri Kurla Road, Andheri East Mumbai-400059.

For and on behalf of KRISHNA VENTURES LIMITED
Sd/-
Neeraj Gupta
Managing Director
DIN: 07175093
Date: October, 17, 2022
Place : Mumbai

AHMEDNAGAR MUNICIPAL CORPORATION
Improvement under drawing (Lay - out holders)
For Year 2022-23 E Tender Notice No.633 Year 2022-23
Tender ID No. 843101-1

E - Tender notice No. 633 for 2022 - 23 has been published on the Government's website http://mahaetenders.gov.in for online bidding through e - tender system. However, it should be noted by those concerned.

City Engineer
Ahmednagar Municipal Corporation

PUBLIC NOTICE
TO WHOMSOEVER IT MAY CONCERN

This is to inform the General Public that following share certificate of VIP Industries Ltd. having its Registered Office at 5th Floor, DGP House, 88 C, Old Prabhadevi Road, Mumbai, Maharashtra, 400025 registered in the name of the following Shareholder/s have been lost by them.

Sr. No.	Name Of Shareholder/s	Folio No.	Certificate Nos.	Distinctive Nos.	No. of shares
1	Sherna Nusly Pocha & Nusly Plooo Pocha	0042187	3857	3178781-3192280	13500

The Public are hereby cautioned against purchasing or dealing in any way with the above referred share certificates Any person who has any claim in respect of the said share certificates should lodge such claim with the Company or its Registrar and Transfer Link Intime India Pvt. Ltd, C-101, 1th Floor, 247, Park, Lal Bahadur Shastri Marg, Vikhroli (West), Mumbai, Maharashtra, 400083 within 15 days of publication of this notice after which no claim will be entertained and the Company shall proceed to issue Duplicate Share Certificate/s

Place: Mumbai
Date : 18.10.2022

Sd/-
Sherna Nusly Pocha

Office of the Nagar Parishad, Lohardaga

E-Procurement Notice
NIT No: RFP/LNP/09/2022-23

1. Name of the work	Door to Door Collection, Transfer, Transportation Developing, Operating and Remediation of Legesive waste integrated Municipal Solid Waste Processing Facility, Road, Sweeping and Drain Cleaning in Municipal areas as per SWM Rules-2016 for Lohardaga Town in Jharkhand on a long term Design, Build Operate and Transfer (DBOT) basis for Municipal Solid Waste with 20 years O&M.
2. Approx Value of work (in Rs.)	Rs- 24692.78 Lakh
3. Tender Fee (In INR)	Tender Fee: Rs .25,000.00
4. EMD Fee (In INR)	EMD Rs.- 21.5 Lakhs
5. Time of Completion	18 Months Construction and 20 Years (O&M)
6. Date of Publication of RFP/ Tender on Website	20.10.2022 at 10:30 AM
7. Start Date of Online Bid downloading	20.10.2022 at 11:30 AM
8. End Date of online Bid Submission	11.11.2022 at 05:00 PM
9. End Date for Submission of tender fee and earnest money (Hard Copy)	14.11.2022 up to 03:00 PM
10. Date of Bid Opening (Online)	14.11.2022 up to 04:30 PM
11. Date of Pre Bid Queries Submission	01.11.2022 up to 05:00 PM (nagarparishadlohargadaga@gmail.com)
12. Date of Pre Bid Meeting	03.11.2022 up to 12:30 PM
13. Mode of Submission of Bids	e-Tendering (https://jharkhandtenders.gov.in)
14. Name & address of office Inviting tender	Executive Officer , Nagar parishad Lohardaga
15. Helpline number	9304502260, 9162180742, 7903925693

Note: Only e-Tenders will be accepted.
Further details can be seen on website http://jharkhandtenders.gov.in

Executive Officer
Nagar parishad Lohardaga
PR 280209 Lohardaga (22-23)_D

BEFORE THE NATIONAL COMPANY LAW TRIBUNAL, MUMBAI BENCH
COMPANY SCHEME PETITION NO. 100 OF 2021
IN
COMPANY SCHEME APPLICATION NO. 04 OF 2021.
In the matter of the Companies Act, 2013 (18 of 2013)
AND
In the matter of Sections 230 to 232 and other applicable provisions of the Companies Act, 2013 and Rules framed there under as in force from time to time;
AND
In the matter of Scheme of Amalgamation of CUFFE PARADE ESTATES PRIVATE LTD, the First Transferee Company and INTEGRATED PORT SERVICES (I) LTD, the Second Transferee Company and MASOBA TRADING COMPANY PVT. LTD, the Third Transferee Company and NOVA GELICON PRIVATE LIMITED, the Fourth Transferee Company and PRARABDHA TRADING CO. PVT. LTD, the Fifth Transferee Company and REPLICA INVESTMENTS & ESTATES LTD, the Sixth Transferee Company and VRUSHABH TRADING COMPANY PVT. LTD, the Seventh Transferee Company with TRISHUL MERCANTILE PRIVATE LIMITED, the Transferee Company.

CUFFE PARADE ESTATES PRIVATE LTD, a company) incorporated under the Companies Act, 1956 and having its) Registered Office situated at 711, Veena Killeddar Indl. Estate,) 10/14, Pais Street, Byculia (West), Mumbai – 400 011)	...Petitioner Company No.1
INTEGRATED PORT SERVICES (I) LTD, a company) incorporated under the Companies Act, 1956 and having its) Registered Office situated at 51-52, Free Press House, Free) Press Journal Marg, Nariman Point, Mumbai – 400 021)	... Petitioner Company No.2
MASOBA TRADING COMPANY PVT. LTD, a company) incorporated under the Companies Act, 1956 and having its) Registered Office situated at 711, Veena Killeddar Industrial) Estate, 10/14, Pais Street, Byculia (West), Mumbai – 400 011)	... Petitioner Company No.3
NOVA GELICON PRIVATE LIMITED, a company incorporated) under the Companies Act, 1956 and having its Registered) Office situated at 51-52, Free Press House, Free Press Journal) Marg, Nariman Point, Mumbai – 400 021)	... Petitioner Company No.4
PRARABDHA TRADING CO. PVT. LTD, a company) incorporated under the Companies Act, 1956 and having its) Registered Office situated at 711, Veena Killeddar Industrial) Estate, 10/14, Pais Street, Byculia (West), Mumbai – 400 011)	... Petitioner Company No.5
REPLICA INVESTMENTS & ESTATES LTD, a company) incorporated under the Companies Act, 1956 and having its) Registered Office situated at 51-52, Free Press House, Free) Press Journal Marg, Nariman Point, Mumbai – 400 021)	... Petitioner Company No.6
VRUSHABH TRADING COMPANY PVT. LTD, a company) incorporated under the Companies Act, 1956 and having its) Registered Office situated at 711, Veena Killeddar Industrial) Estate, 10/14, Pais Street, Byculia (West), Mumbai – 400 011)	... Petitioner Company No.7
TRISHUL MERCANTILE PRIVATE LIMITED, a company) incorporated under the Companies Act, 1956 and having its) Registered Office situated at 711, Veena Killeddar Industrial) Estate, 10/14, Pais Street, Byculia (West), Mumbai – 400 011)	... Petitioner Company No.8

NOTICE OF PETITION

A Joint Petition under Sections 230 to 232 of the Companies Act, 2013 presented by CUFFE PARADE ESTATES PRIVATE LTD, the First Transferee Company and INTEGRATED PORT SERVICES (I) LTD, the Second Transferee Company and MASOBA TRADING COMPANY PVT. LTD, the Third Transferee Company and NOVA GELICON PRIVATE LIMITED, the Fourth Transferee Company and PRARABDHA TRADING CO. PVT. LTD, the Fifth Transferee Company and REPLICA INVESTMENTS & ESTATES LTD, the Sixth Transferee Company and VRUSHABH TRADING COMPANY PVT. LTD, the Seventh Transferee Company with TRISHUL MERCANTILE PRIVATE LIMITED, the Transferee Company which was admitted by the Hon'ble National Company Law Tribunal, Mumbai on 23rd day of September, 2022. The said Petition is fixed for hearing before the Hon'ble Tribunal taking company matters on 3rd day of November, 2022. Any one desirous of supporting or opposing the said Petition should send to the Petitioner's Advocates Notice of his intention signed by him or his advocate not later than two days before the date fixed for the hearing of the Petition, the grounds of opposition or a copy of affidavit shall be furnished with such notice. A copy of the Petition will be furnished by the Petitioner's Advocates to any person requiring the same on payment of the prescribed charges for the same.

Dated this 18th day of October, 2022.

FOR RAJESH SHAH & CO.
Advocates for the Petitioner.

M/S RAJESH SHAH & CO.
Advocates for the Petitioner,
16, Oriental Building,
30, Nagindas Master Road,
Flora Fountain, Fort,
Mumbai – 400 001.

mycem for better building

HeidelbergCement India Limited
CIN : L26942HR1958FLC042301
Regd. Office: 2nd Floor, Plot No. 68, Sector-44, Gurugram, Haryana - 122 002
Tel : 0124-4503700, Fax : 0124-4147698
Email Id: investors.mcl@mycem.in; Website: www.mycemco.com

Statement of Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and Six Months Ended 30.09.2022

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended				Year Ended 31.03.2022
		30.09.2022 Unaudited	30.06.2022 Unaudited	30.09.2021 Unaudited	30.09.2021 Unaudited	
1.	Revenue from operations	5,060.5	5,898.9	5,764.7	10,959.4	11,324.1
2.	Other income	110.1	102.6	138.6	212.7	243.7
3.	Total income (1+2)	5,170.6	6,001.5	5,903.3	11,172.1	11,567.8
4.	Expenses					
a.	Cost of materials consumed	933.8	1,081.7	1,140.0	2,015.5	2,192.6
b.	Changes in inventories of finished goods and work-in-progress	(44.3)	(188.3)	(167.2)	(232.6)	(138.8)
c.	Employee benefits expense	317.5	338.7	328.3	656.2	650.4
d.	Finance costs (refer Note 3)	206.6	80.0	112.1	286.6	213.9
e.	Depreciation and amortisation expense	281.3	280.0	282.0	561.3	557.7
f.	Power and fuel	1,895.1	2,103.4	1,587.9	3,998.5	2,933.8
g.	Freight and forwarding expense	679.6	737.3	754.0	1,416.9	1,481.1
h.	Other expenses	803.0	875.6	957.1	1,678.6	1,729.5
	Total expenses (a to h)	5,072.6	5,308.4	4,994.2	10,381.0	9,620.2
5.	Profit before exceptional items & tax (3-4)	98.0	693.1	909.1	791.1	1,947.6
6.	Exceptional items	-	-	-	-	-
7.	Profit/(Loss) before tax (5-6)	98.0	693.1	909.1	791.1	1,947.6
8.	Tax expense (refer Note 4)					
	Current tax	52.0	177.1	159.1	229.1	340.7
	Deferred tax	(24.1)	(0.1)	154.4	(24.2)	324.8
9.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (7-8)	70.1	516.1	595.6	586.2	2,526.6
10.	Other comprehensive income					
i.	Items that will not be reclassified to Profit & Loss	-	-	-	-	5.9
ii.	Income tax relating to items that will not be reclassified to Profit & Loss	-	-	-	-	(2.1)
	Total Other comprehensive income (net of tax)					3.8
11.	Total Comprehensive Income after tax (9+10)	70.1	516.1	595.6	586.2	2,526.6
12.	Paid-up equity share capital (Face Value is ₹10 per share)	2,266.2	2,266.2	2,266.2	2,266.2	2,266.2
13.	Other Equity	-	-	-	-	13,386.2
14.	Earnings per share of ₹10 each - Not annualised					
(a)	Basic (in ₹)	0.31	2.28	2.63	2.59	5.66
(b)	Diluted (in ₹)	0.31	2.28	2.63	2.59	5.66
15.	Debt Equity Ratio				0.14	0.21
16.	Debt Service Coverage Ratio				3.89	2.03
17.	Interest Service Coverage Ratio				19.12	19.26

Sl. No.	Particulars	As at		Sl. No.	Particulars	Six Months ended	
		30.09.2022 Unaudited	31.03.2022 Audited			30.09.2022 Unaudited	30.09.2021 Unaudited
1.	Assets			A.	Cash flow from operating activities		
	Non-current assets				Profit before tax	791.1	1,947.6
a)	Property, plant and equipment	15,152.3	15,533.5		Non-cash adjustment to reconcile profit before tax to net cash flows :		
b)	Right-of-use assets	66.6	81.3		Depreciation and amortization expense	561.3	557.7
c)	Capital work-in-progress	199.9	270.0		Property, plant and equipment written off	0.1	6.7
d)	Intangible assets	3.3	3.4		Unrealized foreign exchange loss (gain)	(0.9)	(0.3)
e)	Financial assets	48.0	48.0		Provision/liabilities no longer required	-	(15.3)
(i)	Investments	335.5	287.8		written back		
(ii)	Other financial assets	227.9	172.2		Government grants	(72.6)	(72.6)
f)	Other non-current assets				Interest expenses	272.7	196.0
	(A)	16,033.5	16,396.2		Interest income	(138.3)	(154.7)
2.	Current assets				Operating profit before working capital changes	1,413.4	2,465.1
a)	Inventories	2,052.0	1,730.5		Movements in working capital :		
b)	Financial assets				Increase/ (decrease) in trade payables and other payables	(114.3)	65.9
(i)	Loans	1,500.0	1,500.0		Increase / (decrease) in provisions and gratuity	95.6	4.9
(ii)	Trade receivables	401.4	399.9		Decrease / (increase) in trade receivables	(1.5)	(64.9)
(iii)	Cash and cash equivalents	2,236.5	3,689.5		Decrease / (increase) in inventories	(321.5)	44.3
(iv)	Bank Balances other than Cash and cash equivalents	141.7	131.8		Decrease / (increase) in other current and non-current assets	69.7	(190.5)
(v)	Other financial assets	1,151.1	1,295.3		Cash generated from operations	1,141.4	2,324.8
(vi)	Other current assets	3,121.5	3,095.1		Direct taxes paid (net of refunds)	(290.2)	(289.9)
c)	Other current assets				Net cash flow from operating activities (A)	851.2	2,034.9
	(B)	10,604.2	11,842.1		Cash flows from investing activities		
	Total assets (C)=(A+B)	26,637.7	28,238.3		Purchase of property, plant and equipment including capital work in progress and capital advances	(204.1)	(196.4)
11.	Equity and liabilities				Proceeds from sale of property, plant and equipment	-	4.3
	Equity				Purchase of investments	-	(48.0)
a)	Equity share capital	2,266.2	2,266.2		Increase in other bank balances (unpaid dividend)	(7.9)	(9.0)
b)	Other equity	11,932.9	13,386.2		Increase in other bank balances	(2.0)	-
	(D)	14,199.1	15,652.4		Interest received	141.5	155.5
2.	Non-current liabilities				Net cash flow used in investing activities (B)	(72.5)	(93.6)
(i)	Borrowings	1,652.1	1,566.4		Cash flows from financing activities		
(ii)	Lease Liabilities	44.1	56.4		Dividend Paid	(2,031.6)	(1,803.9)
(iii)	Other financial liabilities	51.0	40.4		Lease repayment	(15.8)	(27.5)
b)	Provisions	121.7	166.9		Interest paid	(184.3)	(170.7)
c)	Government grants	151.9	214.1		Net cash flow used in financing activities (C)	(2,231.7)	(1,902.1)
d)	Deferred tax liabilities (net)	2,151.1	2,175.3		Net increase/ (decrease) in cash and cash equivalents (A + B + C)	(1,453.0)	39.2
	(E)	4,171.9	4,219.5		Cash and cash equivalents at the beginning of the year	3,689.5	4,302.7
3.	Current liabilities				Cash and cash equivalents at the end of the period	2,236.5	4,341.9
(i)	Financial liabilities						
(ii)	Borrowings	335.8	335.8				
(iii)	Lease Liabilities	28.1	28.9				
(iv)	Trade payables	4.1	15.6				
-	Total outstanding dues of micro enterprises and small enterprises	2,365.5	2,628.9				
-	Total outstanding dues of creditors other than micro enterprises and small enterprises						
(v)	Other financial liabilities	2,107.4	2,152.0				
b)	Other current liabilities	913.7	823.6				
c)	Government grants	135.0	145.3				
d)	Provisions	2,377.1	2,239.3				
	(F)	8,266.7	8,366.4				
	Total liabilities (G)=(E+F)	12,438.6	12,585.9				
	Total equity and liabilities (H)=(D+G)	26,637.7	28,238.3				

Notes : 1) The Company operates in a single segment i.e. manufacture and sale of Cement.
2) The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company at its meeting held on 17 October 2022.
3) Finance Cost for the quarter and six months ended 30 September 2022 includes provision for interest amounting to MINR 94.7 in respect of litigation.
4) During this quarter and financial year 2022-23 onwards, the Company has adopted reduced income tax rate as per section 115BAA of Income Tax Act, 1961. Further, the Company had already applied the lower income tax rates on the deferred tax assets / liabilities in earlier years and accordingly reversed the net deferred tax liability of Rs. 541.1 million during the quarter and year ended 31 March 2021 and Rs. 303.8 million during the quarter and year ended 31 March 2022.
5) Ratios have been computed as follows:-